DANE COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/267-0127

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

C.O.# | 58
TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 8/24/2023
PROJECT Emergency Mgmt Bldg - Facility Remodel
ADDRESS 2982 Kapec Road, Fitchburg, Wisconsin
PURCHASE ORDER # 20211856
BID / PROPOSAL # 320042
CONTRACTOR FoxArneson, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:
REFERENCE # COP #72
REQUESTED BY Contractor

Delete under stair reinforcement & concrete & demolish rotten
shoring.

1

2

3 | PROPOSED CHANGE

4 | REASON FOR CHANGE

CO #38 added the elevator to the project. Several cost allowances
had to be made for unforseen conditions. After structural analysis,
new shoring & a concrete floor were not required & are being
removed from the scope.

5 | TOTAL DEDUCT TO CONTRACT

($31,932.50)

The original Contract amount was:

$3,442,778.45

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders:

$1,246,210.40

The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was:

$4,688,988.85

the amount of:

The Contract amount will be decreased by this Change Order in

($31,932.50)

The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be:

$4,657,056.35

The Completion Date will be unchanged by:

0 days

Change Order therefore is:

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this

11/25/2023

Signature Approvals:

Digitally signed by Draper, Todd
Date: 2023.09.06 11:35:43 -05'00'

Draper, Tod

Contractor Public Works Engineering Division
! : Digitally signed by Hicklin, Charles
N/A H |Ck||n, Charles Date: 2023.09.06 14:36:52 -05'00'
Architect / Engineer (A/E) Controller
Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting

RES. #

ACT

142

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\320042 - EM Remodel Construction\12 - Change Orders\320042-CO#58.docx



		2023-09-06T11:35:43-0500
	Draper, Todd


		2023-09-06T14:36:52-0500
	Hicklin, Charles


	Text21: 
	Text22: 142


